

**PROPOSAL FOR
NJDOT FY2023 - 13TH STREET, 37TH STREET AND 38TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
UNION CITY, NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID - 13TH STREET, 37TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	50	.01	.50
2	DRUM	UNIT	75	.01	.75
3	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	.01	2.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	400	.01	4.00
5	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	100	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,455	15.00	21,825.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	293	30.00	8,790.00
9	TACK COAT	GAL	199	1.00	199.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	199	250.00	49,750.00
11	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	526	150.00	78,900.00
12	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	290	175.00	50,750.00
13	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	824	50.00	41,200.00
14	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	562	3.00	1,686.00

INITIAL: Jm
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D+L Paving Contractors, Inc

**PROPOSAL FOR
NJDOT FY2023 - 13TH STREET, 37TH STREET AND 38TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
UNION CITY, NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

15	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	35	10.00	350.00
16	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	30	15.00	450.00
17	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	515	10.00	5,150.00
18	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	18	5.00	90.00
19	SPEED HUMP SYSTEM (PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, STRIPING, MARKING, SIGNS AND POSTS)	UNIT	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
20	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	3	500.00	1,500.00
21	TREE REMOVAL OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	UNIT	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
22	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	UNIT	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
23	ZELKOVA TREE, (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14' TALL)	UNIT	15	775.00	11,675.00
24	AMANOGAWA CHERRY TREE, (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14' TALL)	UNIT	16	775.00	12,400.00
25	ARISTOCRAT FLOWERING PEAR TREE, (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14' TALL)	UNIT	16	775.00	12,400.00
26	20 GALLON TREEGATOR BAGS	UNIT	47	50.00	2,350.00
27	SEMI-CIRCULAR 3' X 3' GRANITE BLOCK TREE WELL	UNIT	47	2,500.00	117,500.00
28	RESET WINDOW WELL GRATE (INCLUDING PAINTING)	UNIT	8	500.00	4,000.00
29	CELLAR DOOR REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING PAINTING)	UNIT	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
30	PAINTING VARIOUS EXISTING AND PROPOSED EQUIPMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 469,022.25

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

Four hundred sixty nine thousand Twenty two Dollars

D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.
COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Joseph Matrazzini
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

Joe
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

+ Twenty five

INITIAL: Jm
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.

**PROPOSAL FOR
NJDOT FY2023 - 13TH STREET, 37TH STREET AND 38TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
UNION CITY, NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID A - 38TH STREET (NEW YORK AVE TO PALISADE AVE)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1A	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	617	15.00	9,255.00
2A	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	138	30.00	4,140.00
3A	TACK COAT	GAL	85	1.00	85.00
4A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	85	300.00	25,500.00
5A	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	252	150.00	37,800.00
6A	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	83	175.00	14,525.00
7A	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	416	50.00	20,800.00
8A	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	360	3.00	1,080.00
9A	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	50	6.00	300.00
10A	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	38	10.00	380.00
11A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	209	10.00	2,090.00
12A	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	314	5.00	1,570.00
13A	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	500.00	1,000.00
14A	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	UNIT	4	750.00	3,000.00

INITIAL: Jm
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: Dtl paving contractors inc

**PROPOSAL FOR
NJDOT FY2023 - 13TH STREET, 37TH STREET AND 38TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
UNION CITY, NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

15A	ZELCOVA TREE (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14' TALL)	UNIT	7	775.00	5,425.00
16A	AMANOGAWA CHERRY TREE, (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14' TALL)	UNIT	8	775.00	6,200.00
17A	ARISTOCRAT FLOWERING PEAR TREE, (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14' TALL)	UNIT	8	775.00	6,200.00
18A	20 GALLON TREEGATOR BAGS	UNIT	23	50.00	1,150.00
19A	SEMI-CIRCULAR 3' X 3' GRANITE BLOCK TREE WELL	UNIT	23	2,500.00	57,500.00
20A	CELLAR DOOR REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING PAINTING)	UNIT	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
21A	PAINTING VARIOUS EXISTING AND PROPOSED EQUIPMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 210,500.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'A'

Two hundred Ten Thousand five hundred Dollars +

zero cents

D+L Paving Contractors Inc

Joseph Montanaro
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: Jm
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D+L Paving Contractors Inc

**PROPOSAL FOR
NJDOT FY2023 - 13TH STREET, 37TH STREET AND 38TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
UNION CITY, NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID B - 38TH STREET (PALISADE AVE TO HUDSON AVE)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
18	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	531	15.00	7,965.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	128	30.00	3,840.00
38	TACK COAT	GAL	73	1.00	73.00
48	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	73	300.00	21,900.00
58	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	280	150.00	42,000.00
68	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	52	175.00	9,100.00
78	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	404	50.00	20,200.00
88	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	270	3.00	810.00
98	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	110	10.00	1,100.00
108	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	18	15.00	270.00
118	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	105	10.00	1,050.00
128	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	54	5.00	270.00
138	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	500.00	1,000.00
148	TREE REMOVAL OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	1,500.00	1,500.00

INITIAL: Jm
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D+L Paving Contractors, Inc

**PROPOSAL FOR
NJDOT FY2023 - 13TH STREET, 37TH STREET AND 38TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
UNION CITY, NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

159	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
168	ZELCOVA TREE, (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14" TALL)	UNIT	6	775.00	6,200.00
178	AMANDAGWA CHERRY TREE, (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14" TALL)	UNIT	9	775.00	6,975.00
188	ARISTOCRAT FLOWERING PEAR TREE, (MINIMUM 3" CALIPER & 14" TALL)	UNIT	9	775.00	6,975.00
198	20 GALLON TREEGATOR BAGS	UNIT	28	50.00	1,300.00
208	SEMI-CIRCULAR 3' X 3' GRANITE BLOCK TREE WELL	UNIT	28	2,500.00	65,000.00
218	CELLAR DOOR REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING PAINTING)	UNIT	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
228	PAINTING VARIOUS EXISTING AND PROPOSED EQUIPMENT	LS	1	1.00	1.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'B' PRICE

\$ 209,579.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'B'

\$ Two hundred Nine Thousand five hundred Twenty Nine Dollars + Zero cents

D+L Paving Contractors, Inc.
COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Joseph Materazzo, Jr.
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

INITIAL: Jm
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D+L Paving Contractors, Inc

PROPOSAL FOR
NJDOT FY2023 - 13TH STREET - 37TH STREET AND 38TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
UNION CITY, NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BID SCENARIOS

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A'

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE + ALTERNATE BID 'B' PRICE

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' + ALTERNATE BID 'B' PRICE

\$469,022.75

Four hundred sixty nine Thousand Twenty Two hundred Dollars + Twenty five cents

\$679,522.25

Six hundred seventy nine Thousand five hundred Twenty Two Dollars + Twenty five cents

\$889,051.25

Eight hundred eighty Nine Thousand five hundred fifty one Dollars + Twenty five cents

D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.

Joseph Matarazzo

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

INITIAL: JM
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D&L Paving Contractors Inc.